Specification Sheet
HONGYAO Lighting
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
Dimmable
5
YEARS

")
LED Canless Recessed Baffle Downlight
ORDERING GUIDE
ORDERING CODE DEFINITION
HONGYAO Lighting
Company Code       Product                Shape  Size      Watt CCT
HY BFDL:
LED Canless Recessed
Baffle Downlight
5CCT:
2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K
9W
12W
18W
R4:Round 4"   S4:  4"   Square
R6:Round 6"   S6:  6"   Square
R8:Round 8"
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
                                                             Package Information
Model No. HY-BFDL-R3-6W-5CCT HY-BFDL-R4-9W-5CCT HY-BFDL-R6-12W-5CCT HY-BFDL-R8-18W-5CCT
Size  3" Round 4" Round 6" Round 8" Round
Qty/Pack 24 PCS 24 PCS 24 PCS 24 PCS
Package Size 500X215X220mm 500X290X295mm 490X400X405mm 490X495X500mm
19.69”X8.46"X8.66" 19.69"X11.42"X11.61" 19.29"X15.75"X15.95" 19.29"X19.49"X19.69"
Package Weight 8.1 kg/17.86 lbs 9.7 kg/21.38 lbs 13.3 kg/29.32 lbs 17.2 kg/37.92 lbs
Package CBM 0.02365 0.042775 0.07938 0.121275
                                                             Package Information
Model No. HY-BFDL-S3-6W-5CCT HY-BFDL-S4-9W-5CCT HY-BFDL-S6-12W-5CCT HY-BFDL-S8-18W-5CCT
Size  3" Square 4" Square 6" Square 8" Square
Qty/Pack 24 PCS 24 PCS 24 PCS 24 PCS
Package Size 500X215X220mm 500X280X285mm 480X377X382mm 490X472X477mm
19.69"X8.46"X8.66" 19.69"X11.02"X11.22" 18.9"X14.84"X15.04" 19.29"X18.58"X18.78"
Package Weight 8.6 kg/17.86 lbs 10.3 kg/22.71 lbs 14 kg/30.86 lbs 17.9 kg/39.46 lbs
Package CBM 0.02365 0.00399 0.069127 0.110321
R3:Round 3"   S3:  3"   Square
S8:  8"   Square
6W
Round Shape
Square Shape
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
Product  Introduction
JUNCTION BOX
SPRING CLIPS
CONNECTOR
LIGHT PANEL
CCT SWITCH
Maintenance
1.  Do not modify this fixture. Any modifications may render the product unsafe and void warranty.
2. This product is suitable for damp locations.
HONGYAO Lighting
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
JUNCTION BOX
metal tube
AC-L (Black)
AC-N (White)
GND (Green)
AC-L (Black)
AC-N (White)
GND (Green)
1. Determine the location for installation and cut ceiling hole in accordance with cut-hole dimensions.
    Refer to Hole Diameter table for appropriate sizes. (Fig. 1)
2. On the side of the junction box, select the light color temperature:
    2700K-3000K-3500K-4000K-5000K .(fig.2)
3. Remove the appropriate knockout(s) on the side panel (Fig. 2).
4. Insert the electrical supply cable through the knockout and secure with a cable connector (sold separately).
5. Using quick-connect push-in terminals, connect the ground wire to the green wire terminal; black wire to